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been arranRed in accordance with the promise made in reoly to a supplementary question raised on starred question T̂ o. 994 asked on the 18th December,
1950:

(b) the lanj^age used in explaining
-the documentaries: and

(c) whether there has been any
^rther increase in these films sent to foreign countries?

The Minister of Inf ormattoa and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) The hon. Member’s attention is invited to the statement laid on the Table of the House on 4th March 1952 in reply to supplementary question to Starred Question No. 994 answered on the 18th December 1950.

(b) Films are produced by the Films Division only in Hindi, Tamil, Telugu, Bengali and English.

(c) Yes, Sir. ^
Extensions of Service

•292. Shri N. S. Jain: WiU the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many Central Government
•oflEicers and subordinates have been jfiven extensions of service beyond their retirement age during each of the last three years and how many have been
^iven more than one such extension;

(b) whether any rules have been framed prescribing the conditions under
^hich such extensions can be given;
and

(c) if so, whether Government propose to lay a copy of the same on the Table of the House?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katjn): (a) The Ministry of Home Affairs approved of the grant of extensions to 46 officials in 1949,
72 in 1950 and 61 in 1951.

Out of these, 41 officers were given more than one extension of service.

(b) and (c). A copy of the instructions issued from time to time is placed on the Table of the House. f[See Appendix H, annexure No. 12.]
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Indians Studying A broad

[•293. Shri R. S. Tiwari: Will the I^inister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian students studying abroad at present with State aid:

(b) the subjects which they are studying;

(c) the number of students who are pursuing courses in Agriculture; and

(d) the number of students likely to be sent to foreign couT t̂ries in the year
1952-53?]

The Minister of Communications
Shri Jagjivan Ram): (a) to (d). A statement giving the information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 13.1

Central Excise Duty

39. Shri K. C. SodWa: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the amount of Central Excise duty collected during the years 1950-51 and 1951­
52 under the head “Tobacco” ,—subheads—“unmanufactured” and “manufactured” ?

The Minister of State for Finance (Shri Tyagi): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [S€€ Appendix II, annexure No. 14.]

Pension Rules

40. Shri U. C. Fatnaik: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pension Rules to govern the Indian Administrative Servicc and the Indian Police Service yet been framed;

